Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Information Sheet

Area Name — Monkton Farleigh

Community Governance Review Terms of Reference and LGBCE Guidance

Proposed Schemes

MOO1 - Proposed by Monkton Farleigh Parish Council

Councillor Number Increase

Monkton Farleigh Parish Council would like to increase the number of Councillors
from 7 to 8.

Reason for Request

Often the parish council has councillors unable to attend meetings due to work or
other commitments. There has been a situation where a meeting was not quorate.
An extra councillor would ease this problem.

Background Information

Parish Electorates - August 2022

Monkton Farleigh - 358
Box - 3397

Colern - 1865
South Wraxall - 368
Winsley — 1545

Projected Electorate for 2026 (including any known planned large development)

Monkton Farleigh - 372
Box - 3526

Colern - 1936
South Wraxall - 382
Winsley — 1604

Council Tax by Parish, including Police and Fire Precepts

This data is provided for information, however please note that Community Governance
Reviews cannot use the level of precept in affected areas as justification to approve or
disapprove of a scheme.

Council Tax
Schedule
2022/23
(annually)

Band A
(£)

Band B
(£)

Band C
(£)

Band D
(£)

Band E
(£)

Band F
(£)

Band G
(£)

Band H
(£)

Monkton
Farleigh
Parish
Council

1,336.68

1,559.46

1,782.24

2,005.03

2,450.60

2,896.15

3,341.72

4,010.06
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Box Parish
Council

1,366.09

1,593.78

1,821.46

2,049.15

2,504.52

2,959.88

3,415.25

4,098.30

Colern Parish
Council

1,350.47

1,575.54

1,800.62

2,025.71

2,475.88

2,926.02

3,376.19

4,051.42

South Wraxall
Parish
Council

1,318.10

1,537.78

1,757.47

1,977.16

2,416.54

2,855.89

3,295.27

3,954.32

Winsley
Parish
Council

1,325.98

1,546.98

1,767.97

1,988.98

2,430.98

2,872.97

3,314.97

3,977.96

Maps of Area

Map MOO1
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