Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Information Sheet

Area Name - Monkton Farleigh

Community Governance Review Terms of Reference and LGBCE Guidance

Proposed Schemes

MO01 - Proposed by Monkton Farleigh Parish Council

Councillor Number Increase

Monkton Farleigh Parish Council would like to increase the number of Councillors from 7 to 8.

Reason for Request

Often the parish council has councillors unable to attend meetings due to work or other commitments. There has been a situation where a meeting was not quorate. An extra councillor would ease this problem.

Background Information

Parish Electorates - August 2022

Monkton Farleigh - 358 Box - 3397 Colern - 1865 South Wraxall - 368 Winsley – 1545

Projected Electorate for 2026 (including any known planned large development)

Monkton Farleigh - 372 Box - 3526 Colern - 1936 South Wraxall - 382 Winsley – 1604

Council Tax by Parish, including Police and Fire Precepts

This data is provided for information, however please note that Community Governance Reviews cannot use the level of precept in affected areas as justification to approve or disapprove of a scheme.

Council Tax Schedule 2022/23 (annually)	Band A (£)	Band B (£)	Band C (£)	Band D (£)	Band E (£)	Band F (£)	Band G (£)	Band H (£)
Monkton Farleigh								
Parish								
Council	1,336.68	1,559.46	1,782.24	2,005.03	2,450.60	2,896.15	3,341.72	4,010.06

Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

Box Parish Council	1,366.09	1,593.78	1,821.46	2,049.15	2,504.52	2,959.88	3,415.25	4,098.30
Colern Parish Council	1,350.47	1,575.54	1,800.62	2,025.71	2,475.88	2,926.02	3,376.19	4,051.42
South Wraxall Parish Council	1,318.10	1,537.78	1,757.47	1,977.16	2,416.54	2,855.89	3,295.27	3,954.32
Winsley Parish Council	1,325.98	1,546.98	1,767.97	1,988.98	2,430.98	2,872.97	3,314.97	3,977.96

Maps of Area

Map MO01

Community Governance Review 2022-2023

cgr@wiltshire.gov.uk

